RTS - TM-10K GEN 2 High Capacity Trunkmaster Gen 2 TM-10K
TM-10K GEN 2 High Capacity Trunkmaster Gen 2 TM-10K
Trunking
u Supports configurations from 2 to 255 intercom
systems with 10,000 assignable trunk lines.
u Includes dual AC power supplies for full
redundancy in mission critical applications.
u Supports dual 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet

Storage temperature (°C) -20°C – 80°C
Storage relative humidity (%) 5% – 90%
Ordering information
TM-10K GEN 2 High Capacity Trunkmaster Gen 2
RTS Trunking system, 10,000 assignable trunk lines,
Ethernet trunk data connections
Order number TM-10K GEN 2 | F.01U.396.543
Accessories
TM-10K GEN 2 PS Spare Power Supply TM-10K Gen 2
TM-10K GEN 2 spare power supply, replaceable
Order number TM-10K GEN 2 PS | F.01U.396.544
Software Options
TM-10K_GAIN SW Gain Control Management SW
TM-10K
Volume Adjust over Trunking, licensable, optional
Order number TM-10K_GAIN SW | F.01U.391.844
Represented by:
RTS
12000 Portland Avenue South Burnsville
Minnesota 55337
U.S.A.
Data subject to change without notice | 202201061702 | F.01U.401.757 | V1 | January 06, 2022 © Bosch Security Systems 2022